

## RESOLUTION OF THE SENATE OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY

## ON THE AMENDMENT TO RESOLUTION OF THE SENATE OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY NO. S-2016-2-4 OF 11 FEBRUARY 2016 "ON THE COMPOSITION OF THE GENERAL UNIVERSITY STUDIES COMMISSION"

In accordance with Article 33(1)(32) of the Statute of Vilnius University and Item 12 of the General University Studies Concept of Vilnius University approved by Resolution of the Senate of Vilnius University No. S-2016-1-2 of 19 January 2016 (wording of Resolution of the Senate of Vilnius University No. S-2018-1-4 of 23 January 2018), and taking into account Proposal from the Rector of Vilnius University No. RTK-6 of 1 February 2021 "On the Amendment to Resolution of the Senate of Vilnius University No. S-2016-2-4 of 11 February 2016 "On the Composition of the General University Studies Commission"", the Senate of Vilnius University hereby decides:

to amend Resolution of the Senate of Vilnius University No. S-2016-2-4 of 11 February 2016 "On the Composition of the General University Studies Commission" (wording of Resolution No. S-2018-10-12 of 25 September 2018 with subsequent amendments) and recast its second paragraph as follows:

"to approve the following composition of the General University Studies Commission:

- 1. Dr Nijolė Juchnevičienė, Director of the Institute of English, Romance and Classical Studies of the Faculty of Philology of Vilnius University (chairperson of the commission);
- 2. Dr Saulius Antanas Juršėnas, Director of the Institute of Photonics and Nanotechnology of the Faculty of Physics of Vilnius University;
  - 3. Dr Arūnas Poviliūnas, Dean of the Faculty of Philosophy of Vilnius University;
- 4. Dr (HP) Alfredas Račkauskas, Professor at the Institute of Applied Mathematics of the Faculty of Mathematics and Informatics of Vilnius University;
- 5. Dr Rimvydas Skyrius, Professor at the Faculty of Economics and Business Administration of Vilnius University;
- 6. Dr Jurga Turčinavičienė, Associate Professor at the Life Sciences Center of Vilnius University;
- 7. two representatives of Vilnius University students delegated to the General University Studies Commission by the Students' Representation of Vilnius University.".